S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 & 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24886/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in SA No. 134/1993 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

27/03/2015

SUSHILABAI TUKARAM PATIL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH KAKASAHEB PATIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Company

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list after four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by JAYANT KUMAR ARORA Date: 2016.07.04 16:09:53 IST Reason: