www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 05.08.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 08

ITEM NO.:05

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24886 OF 2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 AND 5

(Application for Directions and application for exemption from filing official translation filed by Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.)

SUSHILABAI TUKARAM PATIL AND ANOTHER

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SUBHASH KAKASAHEB PATIL AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the SLP above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list after four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforementioned order, Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate for the petitioner has on 02.08.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are nine Respondents as Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 7(A) to 7(C) in the SLP. M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 6 and 7(A) to 7(C) in the SLP. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back from Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 4 in the SLP.

The matter along-with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. SACHIN PATIL, ADVOCA TE M/S.S.M. JADHAV AND COMPANY, ADVOCATES

L AS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR