SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 & I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24886/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in SA No. 134/1993 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SUSHILABAI TUKARAM PATIL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH KAKASAHEB PATIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 is allowed at the risk of the applicants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be heard within six months.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR