SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 115116/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10433/2016

SMT. SUSHILABAI TUKARAM PATIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH KAKASAHEB PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO.115116/2017-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION TO BE LISTED)

Date: 14-01-2019 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

COURT NO.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.

M/S. S. M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On 26.08.2016 while granting leave, the hearing was expedited and it was also directed that the matter be listed within six weeks.

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants states that appellant No. 1 is 75 years old lady. Having regard to this fact, the prayer made in the application is allowed.

Let the appeal be listed on 12.02.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER